
Atik Flooring Solutions

Luxury Vinyl Tiles (LVT) floors are a popular choice in homes because of the  
numerous benefits of comfort, softness and warmth, while using a seven-layer 
construction that delivers exceptional performance in every room.

Ideal for developers, housing associations and local authorities, all looking to  
ensure a high-performance flooring finish.

ATIK LVT 30 
FLOORING



Atik LVT 30 is an innovative flooring solution with  
a compact multi-layer construction that delivers  
high performance. Scratch-resistant, stainproof  
and with excellent dimensional stability, this is  
a floor that will withstand day-to-day life.

•	 Easy to install using only adhesive

•	 Scratch resistance and fights off staining

•	 Multiple layers allows for use in any room

•	 Will withstand constant everyday use

•	 Authentic and original natural designs

•	 Recycled content and low impact manufacturing

WHY CHOOSE  
ATIK LVT 30  
FLOORING



This is a representative selection of a much  
wider range of colours and styles.

COLOUR 
RANGE

 GRAPHITE CHARCOAL

SMOKED OAK DRIFTWOOD

NATURAL OAK  HONEY OAK



Atik LVT 30 Flooring
Technical Specification

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Product standard EN ISO 10582 Heterogeneous resiliant floorcovering

Total thickness EN ISO 24346 2,0 mm

Wear layer EN ISO 24340 0,30 mm

Classification EN ISO 10874 Domestic: 23 / Commercial: 31

Total weight g/m2 EN ISO 23997 3.605 - 3.600 (HB)

Wear layer binder content EN ISO 10582 Type 1

Abrasion group EN 660-2 Group T: ≤ 2,00 mm³

Dimensions EN ISO 24342

185 x 1219,2 mm
21 planks/box = 4,74m²
60 boxes/pallet = 284,4m²

Tiles:
457,2 x 914,4 mm
12 tiles/box = 5,02m²
58 boxes/pallet = 291,16m²

Surface treatment PUR EcoprotecTM

Locking system Dry back

Bevelled edges Yes (Micro bevel)

PRODUCT PERFORMANCES

Dimensional stability EN ISO 23999 ≤ 0,10 %

Castor chair ISO 4918 No damage (Type W)

Furniture leg EN ISO 16581 No damage

Squareness & straightness EN ISO 24342 ≤ 0,25 mm

Residual indentation EN ISO 24343-1 ≤ 0,10 mm

Impact sound reduction EN ISO 717-2 ΔLw = 6 dB

Light fastness EN ISO 105-B02 ≥ 6

Slip resistance
DIN 51130
EN 13893

R10
DS

Resistance to chemicals EN ISO 26987 Not affected (0)

Thermal resistance EN ISO 10456 0,02 m² K/W

Curl after exposure to heat EN ISO 23999 ≤ 2 mm

Fire resistance EN 13501-1 Bfl-s1

Electrical properties EN 1815 ≤ 2kV

Resistance against staining EN 26987 Passed

Underfloor heating suitability EN 12524 Suitable - max. 27°c



Technical Specifications
Spécifications techniques - Technische specificaties - Technische Spezifikationen

Isafe 70

Coronet 594 - Sand 594

2928 HETEROGENEOUS VINYL • Isafe 70

Flooring type / Type de couverture - Type vloer - Fußbodenart EN 13845 Safety Flooring

Heterogeneous PVC / PVC hétérogène - Heterogene PVC - Heterogene PVC
ISO 10582
EN 13845

Not recommended for very 
wet areas as swimming pools 
and showers

Level of use / Classe d’usage - Gebruiksklasse - Eignungsklasse EN ISO 10874 34 - 43

Total thickness / Epaisseur totale - Totale dikte - Gesamtdicke EN ISO 24346 2,00 mm

Wear layer / Couche d’usure - Slijtlaag - Nutzschicht EN ISO 24340 0,70 mm

Wear layer PUR treatment / Traitement polyuréthane - PUR slijtlaag behandeling - Schutz vor Schmutz PUR HyperGrip

Total weight/m2 / Poids total/m2 - Totaal gewicht/m2 - Gewicht/m2 EN ISO 23997 ca. 2.850 g

Width / Largeur - Breedte - Breite EN ISO 24341 2 m

Standard Length / Longueur standard - Standaardlengte - Standardlänge EN ISO 24341 ca. 20 m

Weight of standard roll / Poids standard des rouleaux - Standaard rolgewicht - Standard-Rollengewicht ca. 118 kg

Inflammability / Classement feu - Brandklasse - Brandverhalten EN 13501 Bfl-S1*

Slip resistance / Glissance - Antislip - Rutschfest EN 13893 DS

Slip restraint / Résistance au glissement - Slipweerstand - Rutschhemmung EN 16165 R12

Slip classification / Résistance au glissement - Slipweerstand - Rutschhemmung EN 13845 Class ESf - ESb

Abrasion resistance test EN 13845 < 10% particles lost  
over 50.000 Cycles

Pendulum test (Wet Test) EN 16165 36+ Low slip risk 
potential

Fonghi-bacterio static treatment / Traitement fongi-bacteriostatique - Schimmel-bacteriewerende behandeling 
Keimfreie Oberfläche

Sanitec

Residual indentation / Poinçonnement rémanent - Restindruk - Eindrückverhalten
EN ISO 
24343-1

0,04 mm  
(norm ≤ 0,10 mm) 

Furniture leg resistance / Résistance au pied de meuble - Meubelpoottest - Möbelschubtest EN ISO 16581 Very good

Curling / Incurvation - Krulling - Schüsselung EN ISO 23999 ≤ 8 mm

Electrical resistance / Résistance électrique - Elektrische weerstand - Elektrischer Widerstand EN 1081 6,4 x 108 Ohm

Static electrical propensity / Accumulation de charges électrostatiques - Electrostatische Propensiteit - 
Elektrostatische Verhaltung

EN 1815 ≤ 2kV (antistatic)

Dimensional stability / Stabilité dimensionnelle - Dimensionele stabiliteit - Massänderung EN ISO 23999
< 0,10%  
(norm ≤ 0,40%)

Thermal conductivity / Conductivité thermique - Warmtedoorgangscoëfficiënt - Wärmeleitfähigkeit EN ISO 10456 0,164 W/(m.K)

Heat insulation / Isolation thermique - Thermische isolatie - Wärmedurchlasswiderstand EN 12667 0,0134 (m2.K/W)

Binder quantity in wear layer / Taux de liant dans la couche d'usure - Hoeveelheid bindmiddel in slijtlaag 
Bindemittelmenge in der Nutzschich

EN ISO 10582 Type I

Abrasion group / Groupe d’abrasion - Slijtageweerstand - Verschleißverhalten EN 660-2 Class T

Indoor air quality / Qualité de l’air intérieur - Binnenmilieu - Raumluftqualität LOW VOC

Acoustic insulation / Efficacité acoustique - Kontaktgeluidisolatie - Trittschallverbesserungsmaß EN ISO 717-2 ΔLw 5 dB

Castor chair resistance / Résistance aux chaises à roulettes - Bestand tegen stoelwielen - Stuhlrollenfestigkeit EN ISO 4918 Pass

Castor type / Type de chaises à roulettes - Type stoelwielen - Stuhlrolle Typ EN 12529 Type W

Light fastness / Résistance à la lumière - Lichtechtheid - Lichtechtheit ISO 105B02 6

Underfloor heating / Chauffage par le sol - Vloerverwarming - Bodenheizung EN 12524 Suitable

Resistance to chemicals / Résistance aux produits chimiques - Chemicaliënresistentie 
Chemikalienbeständigkeit

EN ISO 26987 Very good

Hot welding / Soudage thermique - Warm lassen - Thermische Verschweißung Available

Cold welding / Soudage à froid - Koud lassen - Kaltverschweißung Invisiweld Suitable

Warranty years / Garantie ans - Garantie in jaren - Garantie Jahren 10

The warranty covers manufacturing defects and premature wear in the event of normal use | La garantie couvre les vices de fabrication et l’usure précoce en usage normal  
De garantie dekt fabricagefouten en voortijdig afslijten bij normaal gebruik | Die Garantie deckt Herstellungsfehler und vorzeitigen Verschleiß bei normaler Nutzung
*Tested on concrete subfloor (Cfl-S1 on wood).

IVC reserves the right to change or amend any written information without notice. Ensure the latest information is being consulted by referring to the website.  

* Information sur le niveau d’émission de substances volatiles 
dans l’air intérieur, présentant un risque de  toxicité par inhalati-
on, sur une échelle de classe allant de A+ (très faibles émissions) 
à C (fortes émissions)

VERSION FRANÇAIS

VERSION INTERNATIONAL (EXEPT FRANCE)

*The IAQ Testing Program of IVC Group proves that the Resilient 
Floor Coverings are classifi ed as A+ (lowest category of emission 
levels by the French regulation of 25/03/2011).

ISAFE 70

EN 14041

resilient floor covering
EN ISO 10582 / EN 13845

12   DOP - V281
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PRODUCT INFORMATION | INFORMATIONS PRODUITS | PRODUKTDATEN | PRODUCTINFORMATIE

Level of use | Classe d'usage | Einstufung | Gebruiksklasse EN ISO 10874 23 - 33 - 42

Total thickness | Epaisseur totale | Gesamtstärke | Totale dikte EN ISO 24346 2,5 mm

Wear layer | Couche d'usure | Nutzschicht | Slijtlaag EN ISO 24340 0,55 mm

Wear layer PUR treatment | Traitement polyurethane | Oberflächenvergütung | PUR slijtlaag behandeling Superguard®

Total weight g/m² | Poids total g/m² | Flächengewicht g/m² | Totaal gewicht g/m² EN ISO 23997 4105,5 g/m³

SIZE & PACKING | DIMENSIONS & EMBALLAGE | ABMESSUNG & VERPACKUNG | FORMAAT & VERPAKKING

Planks  | Lames  | Dielen  | Planken EN ISO 24342 15,8 x 63,2 cm

Box planks  | Boîte de lames  | Ein Karton Dielen  | Doos planken 24 pcs/box 2,4 m²/box

TEST RESULTS | PERFORMANCES TECHNIQUES | TESTERGEBNISSE | TESTRESULTATEN

Inflammability | Classement feu | Brandverhalten | Brandklasse EN 13501-1 Bfl-S1

Wear Group  | Groupe d'usure | Verschleißgruppe | Slijtage groep EN 660-2 Group T

Scratch resistance | Résistance aux rayures | Verschleißverhalten | Krasvastheid EN 16094 ⦤ MSR-A2, ⦤ MSR-B2

Squareness & straightness | Rectitude des arrêtes et de l'équerrage | Maßstabilität | Rechtheid & rechthoekigheid EN ISO 24342 ≤ 0,35 mm

Slip resistance | Glissance | Rutschhemmung | Antislip 0 DS

Slip restraint | Résistance au glissement | Rutschsicherheit | Slipweerstand EN ISO 24342 R9-R10

Residual indentation | Poinçonnement rémanent | Resteindruckverhalten | Restindruk EN 24343-1 Norm: ≤ 0,10mm
Average result measured: 0,03mm

Furniture leg resistance | Résistance au pied de meuble | Möbelschubtest | Meubelpoottest EN ISO 16581 No damage

Curling | Incurvation | Schüsselung | Krulling EN ISO 23999 Norm: ≤ | 2 | mm.

Electrical resistance | Résistance électrique | Elektrischer Leitwiderstand | Electrische weerstand EN 1081 ≤ 109 Ohm

Dimensional stability | Stabilité dimensionnelle | Dimensionsstabilität | Dimensionele stabiliteit EN ISO 23999 Norm: ≤ 0,25 %
Average result measured: ≤ 0,05 %

Heat insulation | Isolation thermique | Wärmeleitfähigkeit | Thermische isolatie EN ISO 10456 0,25 w/(m.K)

Thermal resistance R | Résistance thermique R | Wärmedurchlasswiderstand R | Warmtedoorlaatweerstand R EN 12667 0,0100 m².K/W

Electrostatic performance | Accumulation de charges électrostatiques | Antistatik | Electrostatische propensiteit EN ISO 24342 < 2 kV

Formaldehyde group | Classe formaldehyde | Formaldehyd Klassifizierung | Formaldehydeklasse EN 717-1 E1

Acoustic insulation | Efficacité acoustique | Trittschallverbesserungsmaß | Kontaktgeluidisolatie EN ISO 717-2 4 dB

Castor chair resistance | Résistance aux chaises à roulettes | Stuhlrollenbeanspruchung | Bestand tegen stoelwielen EN ISO 4918 No damage to wearlayer, no delamination

Stain resistance | Résistance aux taches | Fleckenbeständigkeit | Vlekbestendigheid EN 438-2 Very good | Très bon
Sehr gut | Zeer goed

Light fastness | Résistance à la lumière | Lichtechtheit | Lichtechtheid EN 105-B02 ≥6

Underfloor heating | Chauffage par le sol | Fußbodenheizung | Vloerverwarming 0 Suitable, max 27°C | Adapté, max 27°C
Geeignet, max 27°C | Geschikt, max 27°C

Warranty  (year) | Garantie (ans) | Garantie (Jahre) | Garantie (jaar) 20 Residential | 10 Commercial

The warranty covers manufacturing defects and premature wear in the event of normal use | La garantie couvre les vices de fabrication et l'usure précoce en usage normal. | Die Garantie 
deckt Herstellungsfehler und vorzeitigem Verschleiß bei normaler Nutzung. | De garantie dekt fabricagefouten en voortijdig afslijten bij normaal gebruik.

Parquetry

Embossed in register | Grainage en rapport | Synchronprägung | Register embossing
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Geeignet, max 27°C | Geschikt, max 27°C

Warranty  (year) | Garantie (ans) | Garantie (Jahre) | Garantie (jaar) 20 Residential | 10 Commercial

The warranty covers manufacturing defects and premature wear in the event of normal use | La garantie couvre les vices de fabrication et l'usure précoce en usage normal. | Die Garantie 
deckt Herstellungsfehler und vorzeitigem Verschleiß bei normaler Nutzung. | De garantie dekt fabricagefouten en voortijdig afslijten bij normaal gebruik.

Parquetry

Embossed in register | Grainage en rapport | Synchronprägung | Register embossing
TF

20
21

09
23

PRODUCT INFORMATION | INFORMATIONS PRODUITS | PRODUKTDATEN | PRODUCTINFORMATIE

Level of use | Classe d'usage | Einstufung | Gebruiksklasse EN ISO 10874 23 - 33 - 42

Total thickness | Epaisseur totale | Gesamtstärke | Totale dikte EN ISO 24346 2,5 mm

Wear layer | Couche d'usure | Nutzschicht | Slijtlaag EN ISO 24340 0,55 mm

Wear layer PUR treatment | Traitement polyurethane | Oberflächenvergütung | PUR slijtlaag behandeling Superguard®

Total weight g/m² | Poids total g/m² | Flächengewicht g/m² | Totaal gewicht g/m² EN ISO 23997 4105,5 g/m³

SIZE & PACKING | DIMENSIONS & EMBALLAGE | ABMESSUNG & VERPACKUNG | FORMAAT & VERPAKKING

Planks  | Lames  | Dielen  | Planken EN ISO 24342 15,8 x 63,2 cm

Box planks  | Boîte de lames  | Ein Karton Dielen  | Doos planken 24 pcs/box 2,4 m²/box

TEST RESULTS | PERFORMANCES TECHNIQUES | TESTERGEBNISSE | TESTRESULTATEN

Inflammability | Classement feu | Brandverhalten | Brandklasse EN 13501-1 Bfl-S1

Wear Group  | Groupe d'usure | Verschleißgruppe | Slijtage groep EN 660-2 Group T

Scratch resistance | Résistance aux rayures | Verschleißverhalten | Krasvastheid EN 16094 ⦤ MSR-A2, ⦤ MSR-B2

Squareness & straightness | Rectitude des arrêtes et de l'équerrage | Maßstabilität | Rechtheid & rechthoekigheid EN ISO 24342 ≤ 0,35 mm

Slip resistance | Glissance | Rutschhemmung | Antislip 0 DS

Slip restraint | Résistance au glissement | Rutschsicherheit | Slipweerstand EN ISO 24342 R9-R10

Residual indentation | Poinçonnement rémanent | Resteindruckverhalten | Restindruk EN 24343-1 Norm: ≤ 0,10mm
Average result measured: 0,03mm

Furniture leg resistance | Résistance au pied de meuble | Möbelschubtest | Meubelpoottest EN ISO 16581 No damage

Curling | Incurvation | Schüsselung | Krulling EN ISO 23999 Norm: ≤ | 2 | mm.

Electrical resistance | Résistance électrique | Elektrischer Leitwiderstand | Electrische weerstand EN 1081 ≤ 109 Ohm

Dimensional stability | Stabilité dimensionnelle | Dimensionsstabilität | Dimensionele stabiliteit EN ISO 23999 Norm: ≤ 0,25 %
Average result measured: ≤ 0,05 %

Heat insulation | Isolation thermique | Wärmeleitfähigkeit | Thermische isolatie EN ISO 10456 0,25 w/(m.K)

Thermal resistance R | Résistance thermique R | Wärmedurchlasswiderstand R | Warmtedoorlaatweerstand R EN 12667 0,0100 m².K/W

Electrostatic performance | Accumulation de charges électrostatiques | Antistatik | Electrostatische propensiteit EN ISO 24342 < 2 kV

Formaldehyde group | Classe formaldehyde | Formaldehyd Klassifizierung | Formaldehydeklasse EN 717-1 E1

Acoustic insulation | Efficacité acoustique | Trittschallverbesserungsmaß | Kontaktgeluidisolatie EN ISO 717-2 4 dB

Castor chair resistance | Résistance aux chaises à roulettes | Stuhlrollenbeanspruchung | Bestand tegen stoelwielen EN ISO 4918 No damage to wearlayer, no delamination

Stain resistance | Résistance aux taches | Fleckenbeständigkeit | Vlekbestendigheid EN 438-2 Very good | Très bon
Sehr gut | Zeer goed

Light fastness | Résistance à la lumière | Lichtechtheit | Lichtechtheid EN 105-B02 ≥6

Underfloor heating | Chauffage par le sol | Fußbodenheizung | Vloerverwarming 0 Suitable, max 27°C | Adapté, max 27°C
Geeignet, max 27°C | Geschikt, max 27°C

Warranty  (year) | Garantie (ans) | Garantie (Jahre) | Garantie (jaar) 20 Residential | 10 Commercial

The warranty covers manufacturing defects and premature wear in the event of normal use | La garantie couvre les vices de fabrication et l'usure précoce en usage normal. | Die Garantie 
deckt Herstellungsfehler und vorzeitigem Verschleiß bei normaler Nutzung. | De garantie dekt fabricagefouten en voortijdig afslijten bij normaal gebruik.

Parquetry

Embossed in register | Grainage en rapport | Synchronprägung | Register embossing

Atik LVT 30 Flooring
Technical Specification

ENVIRONMENT

TVOC after 28 days (AgBB test) - Indoor air quality ISO 16000-9 ≤ 100μg/m³

VOC emission class (French regulation) - Indoor air quality ISO 16000-9 A+

Floorscore VOC test - Indoor air quality ISO 16000-9 Passed

Plasticizer Phthalate-free

Formaldehyde group EN 717-1 E1

Recyclability 100%

WARRANTIES

Residential warranty 25 years

Commercial warranty 5 years

CE MARKING

DoP number No. 001-520

The warranty covers manufacturing defects and premature wear in the event of normal use



Atik Flooring Solutions

Atik Flooring Solutions are nationwide suppliers of high-quality, high performance 
flooring solutions in the UK. With over 20 years’ experience, Atik not only supply 
flooring but offer in depth support and consultancy to clients to ensure the right 
product specification for their application.

Get in touch to find out more about our specialist and innovative flooring solutions. 
033 0088 1243
sales@atikflooringsolutions.co.uk
www.atikflooringsolutions.co.uk


